

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Luxury Crepe Mix

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Crepe-Mix-v1

### General Information

**Product Description:** Sephra Crepe Mix offers a convenient baking solution—just add water to create delectable crepes and French pancakes.

**Product Code:** 6.00477.384, 6.00477.384(x4), SECREPE375

**Country of Origin** United Kingdom

**Application:** Premix 1000g - Water 1000g. Add Premix to the bowl. Add half the liquids over 1 minute speed 1. Mix for 2 minutes speed 2. Add remaining liquids Mix for 1 minute speed 1. Mix for 2 minutes speed 2 (ensure batter is smooth). Drop batter onto fry pan or hot plate. Fry for 1 minute - 1 minute 30 seconds per side or until golden brown at 200°C. These instructions are intended as a guide and may require changes to fit individual baking conditions.

### Ingredients

**WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Dextrose, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), **SOYA** Flour, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Whole **EGG** Powder, Flavouring.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

### Nutritional Information

#### Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	1719	kJ
Energy	407	kcal
Fat	6.3	g
of which saturates	2.2	g
Carbohydrate	78.0	g
of which sugars	24.0	g
Fibre	3.0	g
Protein	7.9	g
Salt	1.5	g

## Legal Allergens

+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	+	Contains <b>WHEAT</b> Flour.
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	+	Contains Whole <b>EGG</b> Powder.
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder.
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	-	
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	+	Contains <b>SOYA</b> Flour.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

## Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	N	
Halal	Y	Certified
Kosher	Y	Not Certified
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

\*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

**Storage Conditions:** Store in a cool dry place (max 21°C).

**Shelf Life From Production:** 12 Months.

### Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
116mu PE pouch with resealable zipper	375g	130mm x 190mm x 50mm
Paper Bag	3kg	150mm x 110mm x 250mm
4 x Paper Bags in a Corrugated Cardboard Box	4 x 3kg	320mm x 240mm x 290mm